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UNIFORM SERVICE FEES SCHEDULE 
Collected By Manatee County Building and Development Services 

The uniform fees for services provided by the Fire Districts of Manatee County shall be in full 

force and effect for any District who formally adopts this schedule by resolution. 

1 PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT RELATED SERVICES 

This will include, but not be limited to the reviews of plans, permits, and inspections for: 

▪ Emergency Fire Apparatus Access:

• Roadways

• Turnarounds

• Emergency Access/Fire Lanes

• Automatic Gates that do not require a building permit

▪ Water Supply Requirements:

• Hydrants

• Minimum Flow Requirements

▪ Fire Sprinkler/Standpipe Requirements

• Point of Service

• Backflow Devices

• Fire Department Connection (FDC)

a Development of Regional Impact (DRI)   $500 

b General Development/Site Plan submission 

Includes:  

▪ General Development Plans a    $250

▪ Preliminary Site Plans a    $250

▪ Final Site Plans a     $250

▪ Administrative Permits a    $250

▪ Special Permits a     $250

▪ Off Street Parking      $250

(The $250.00 fee includes the initial plan submission and all subsequent revisions) 

a The fee for each plan review and permit shall be $250.00. 
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 2 BUILDING AND DEMOLITION RELATED SERVICES 

This will include, but not be limited to the review of plans, permits, and inspections for: 

▪ Building:

• New Constructionb

• Renovationsb

• Remodelsb

▪ Demolitionc

▪ Tentsc

▪ Temporary Usec

a Demolition/Tent/Temporary Use permit submission $150 

b Each plan re-submittal (incomplete application or previously denied pan) $150 

c Work conducted without a permit (in addition to initial review fee) $500 

b Th e fee for each plan review and permit shall be a $250.00 minimum up to 5,000 sq. ft. + $0.04/sq. Ft. 

ther eafter. Square footage is determined based on the building permit and sq. ft. under roof. 

c Th e fee for each plan review and permit shall be $150.00.
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